

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
(CC 8526-8538/2011)
(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in WA No. 259-
265/2009 & WA No. 266-271/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

D.VARALAKSHMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and
setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date: 19/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.V.Vedachala, Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application filed by the petitioners for permission
to file the special leave petitions is allowed.

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master