

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)            for       Special       Leave       to       Appeal       (Civil)       No(s).19126-19127/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in WA No.506/2009 and WA No.289/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI THYGARAJU

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2012            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Sampat Anand Shetty, Adv.  
   Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
   Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
   Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for respondent nos.2 and 3, hearing of the case is adjourned for four weeks with liberty to the parties to file additional documents.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master