

J
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19126-19127/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in WA No.289/2009,WA No.506/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI THYGARAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15257-15269 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sampat Anand Shetty, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

During the course of hearing, learned counsel for the petitioners invited our attention to the finding recorded by the learned Single Judge that there was forest growth on 37 acres of land.

He also referred to the photographs filed with SLP(C) Nos. 15257-15269 of 2011 (pages 210 to 212) to support the finding that large portion of the acquired land is having forest cover.

Learned counsel for the State of Karnataka and Karnataka Industrial Areas Development Board made a request for an adjournment to enable them to find out whether the photographs relate to the acquired land.

As requested by the learned counsel, further hearing of the cases is adjourned for three weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

