

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19126-19127/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in WA No.289/2009,WA No.506/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI THYGARAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15257-15269 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sampat anand Shetty, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ritika Gambhir, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv. (NP)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv (NP)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused letter dated 14.12.2013.

List the matter after four weeks.

