

LISTED ON 25.3.2014
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO. 11

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)Nos.19126-127 AND 15257-69 OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 24-30 in SLP Nos.15257-69/2011
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

SRI THYGARAJU, ETC.

....PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS., ETC.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.1.2014 with an office report dated 17.12.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'List the matter on 10.02.2014.'

It is submitted that Dr.(Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in the matters above mentioned and respondent No. 1 in SLP No. 19127/2011 in place of Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate who has been designated as Senior Advocate but not filed proof of deposit of additional cost of Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Service Committee vide Court's Order dated 7.10.2013, so far.

...2/-

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.02.2014 with an office report dated 17.12.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

''List the matters on 25.03.2014, i.e. a non-miscellaneous day, for final disposal.''

It is further submitted that Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Counsel for the petitioners in SLP No. 15257-269/2011 has on 10.03.2014 filed Application for permission to file additional documents with Annexures A-14 to A-18, but not served its copy on Mr. Rameshwar Pd. Goyal, counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 and 5, despite this Registry's letter dated 13.03.2014. As the matters are on board, documents is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 24th Day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Dr.(Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR